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Annexure-I





Annexure-II

26-01-2025
28-02-2025 or modified otherwise

1 2757.8 MW
2 Specific Allocation to PG-HVDC Stations 3.3 MW
3 807.0 MW
4 15.0 MW
5 100.0 MW
6 77.0 MW
7 40.0 MW
8 300.0 MW

1415.5 MW

(%) (MW) U.A Entlmnt U.A Entlmnt U.A Entlmnt U.A Entlmnt

Chandigarh 9.00 127.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.18 3.18
Delhi (NDMC) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Delhi 0.00 0.00
Haryana 0.00 0.00 10.91 2.50 13.41 0.00 10.91 3.75 14.66 0.00 10.91
Himachal Pradesh 20.00 283.10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 31.50

* UT of J&K     
and Ladakh 41.70 590.26 7.95 0.00 7.95 0.00 7.95 0.00 7.95 0.00 7.95 6.20
Punjab 0.00 0.00 22.73 3.18 25.91 3.18 25.91 1.25 23.98 0.00 22.73
Rajasthan 4.30 60.87 28.41 5.91 34.32 8.41 36.82 7.50 35.91 8.41 36.82
Uttar Pradesh 0.00 0.00 15.00 3.41 18.41 3.41 18.41 2.50 17.50 3.41 18.41
Uttarakhand 25.00 353.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 100.00 1415.50 85.00 15.00 100.00 15.00 100.00 15.00 100.00 15.00 100.00

Jammu & Kashmir 31.50 445.88
* Bifurcation of UT of J&K and Ladakh 35.50 Ladakh (%) 6.20

U.A.: Unallocated Share Entlmnt: Net Entitlement

Specific Allocation to Bangladesh 

Remaining Unallocated Quota for beneficiaries of the Region
Additional Specific Allocation to Rajasthan

Specific Allocation to J&K from RAPS-C and Uri-II
Additional Specific Allocation to Madhya Pradesh  

10-18 hrs 18-23 hrs

valid until: 2400 hrs of 

Jammu & Kashmir (%)

NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE

Summary

RAPP-B (440 MW)
Allocation in %)

Gross Unallocated Pool

Specific Allocation to NVVN for bundling of solar power from NTPC's  Coal stations
Specific Allocation to HPSEB Ltd.for bundling with power from Singrauli Solar PV power plant

w.e.f.: 0000 hrs of 

State/UT      Firm
Share

00-06 &  23-24
hrs

06-10 hrs

PERCENTAGE SHARES FROM UN-ALLOCATED POOL OF NORTHERN REGION UTILITIES
IN VARIOUS CENTRAL SECTOR GENERATING STATIONS

Bifurcation of Remaining
Un-Allocated Pool of 1415.502499

MW excluding RAPP-B
(Round the clock)



NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE
NET PERCENTAGE ENTITLEMENTS OF STATES/ UTILITIES IN CENTRAL SECTOR GENERATING STATIONS OF NORTHERN REGION 

.

State Station Anta GPP Auraiya 
GPP

Dadri GPP Koldam 
HEP

NCTPS 
(Dadri-

I)

NCTPS 
(Dadri -II)

Rihand-I 
STPS

Rihand-II 
STPS

Rihand-III 
STPS

Singrauli 
STPS

Singrauli 
SHEP

Tanda-II 
STPS

Unchahar-I 
TPS

Unchahar-
II TPS

0  Installed Capacity(MW) 419 663 830 800 840 980 1000 1000 1000 2000 8 1320 420 420
Chandigarh  Firm Share 1.19 0.75 0.61 0.79 0 0 1.0 0.8 0.545 0 0 0.392 0.48 0.71

0 Un-Allocated Share 1.091439 1.083457 1.127724 0.504355 0 0.261544 0.236685 0.257266 0.285852 0.23821 1.088536 0.190568 0.090901 0.285852
0 Net Entitlement 2.281439 1.833457 1.737724 1.294355 0 0.261544 1.236685 1.057266 0.830852 0.23821 1.088536 0.582568 0.570901 0.995852

Delhi  Firm Share 10.5 10.86 10.96 0 0 74.355 10.0 12.6 13.191 7.5 19.13 0 5.71 11.19
0 Un-Allocated Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Net Entitlement 10.5 10.86 10.96 0 0 74.355 10.0 12.6 13.191 7.5 19.13 0 5.71 11.19

Haryana  Firm Share 0 0 0 9.81 0 0 6.5 5.7 5.605 10.0 0 0 2.62 5.48
0 Un-Allocated Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Net Entitlement 0 0 0 9.81 0 0 6.5 5.7 5.605 10.0 0 0 2.62 5.48

Himachal Pradesh  Free Firm Share 0 0 0 13.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0  Non Free Firm Share 0 0 0 15.0 0 0 3.5 3.3 3.371 0 0 0 0 2.86
0 Un-Allocated Share 2.42542 2.407681 2.506053 1.120789 0 0.765889 0.693093 0.753361 0.837069 0.697557 2.41897 0.558046 0.266188 0.837069
0 Net Entitlement 2.42542 2.407681 2.506053 29.120789 0 0.765889 4.193093 4.053361 4.208069 0.697557 2.41897 0.558046 0.266188 3.697069

J&K  Free Firm Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0  Non Free Firm Share 6.92 6.64 6.75 11.11 0 0 7.0 9.4 6.562 0 0 5.257 3.33 7.14
0 Un-Allocated Share 5.057002 5.020015 5.225119 2.336846 0 1.211822 1.09664 1.192002 1.324444 1.103704 5.043552 0.882962 0.421174 1.324444
0 Net Entitlement 11.977002 11.660015 11.975119 13.446846 0 1.211822 8.09664 10.592002 7.886444 1.103704 5.043552 6.139962 3.751174 8.464444

Punjab  Firm Share 0 0 0 7.73 0 0 11.0 10.2 8.267 10.0 0 0 0 14.28
0 Un-Allocated Share 0 0 0 0 0 0.455542 0.412243 0.448091 0.497878 0.414899 0 0.331919 0.158325 0.497878
0 Net Entitlement 0 0 0 7.73 0 0.455542 11.412243 10.648091 8.764878 10.414899 0 0.331919 0.158325 14.777878

Rajasthan  Firm Share 0 0 0 10.73 0 0 9.5 10.0 11.523 15.0 23.37 6.664 0 9.05
0 Un-Allocated Share 3.091669 3.069057 3.194451 1.428664 0 8.558948 7.745434 8.418949 9.354389 7.795323 3.083448 6.236259 2.974695 9.354389
0 Net Entitlement 3.091669 3.069057 3.194451 12.158664 0 8.558948 17.245434 18.418949 20.877389 22.795323 26.453448 12.900259 2.974695 18.404389

Uttar Pradesh  Firm Share 21.75 32.06 29.6 18.9 10.0 10.0 32.57 29.6 32.012 37.68 42.5 71.474 59.52 30.69
0 Un-Allocated Share 0 0 0 0 0 1.662112 1.504131 1.634925 1.816583 1.513819 0 1.211056 0.577674 1.816583
0 Net Entitlement 21.75 32.06 29.6 18.9 10.0 11.662112 34.074131 31.234925 33.828583 39.193819 42.5 72.685056 60.097674 32.506583

Uttarakhand  Free Firm Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0  Non Free Firm Share 3.79 3.84 3.41 5.98 0 0 3.93 3.4 3.924 4.82 0 2.874 8.57 3.6
0 Un-Allocated Share 3.031776 3.009602 3.132566 1.400987 0 0.726512 0.657459 0.714629 0.794032 0.661694 3.023712 0.529355 0.252502 0.794032
0 Net Entitlement 6.821776 6.849602 6.542566 7.380987 0 0.726512 4.587459 4.114629 4.718032 5.481694 3.023712 3.403355 8.822502 4.394032

Gujarat  Firm Share 0 0 0 0 68.69 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.339 15.0 0
0 Un-Allocated Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Net Entitlement 0 0 0 0 68.69 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.339 15.0 0

HVDC Dadri  Firm Share 0 0 0 0 0 0.082 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HVDC Balia  Firm Share 0 0 0 0 0 0.103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HVDC Bhiwadi  Firm Share 0 0 0 0 0 0.103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HVDC Kurukshetra  Firm Share 0 0 0 0 0 0.357 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chhatisgarh  Firm Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Assam  Firm Share 0 0 0 0 21.31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Odisha  Firm Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HVDC Agra Un-Allocated Share 0 0 0 0 0 0.255102 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HVDC Rihand Un-Allocated Share 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bangladesh Un-Allocated Share 0 0 0 0 0 1.020408 2.5 1.5 0 2.5 0 0 0 0
Madhya Pradesh Un-Allocated Share 0.342694 0.340188 0.354087 0.158359 0 0.082121 0.074315 0.080777 0.089753 0.074794 0.341782 0.059835 0.028541 0.089753
Surrendered Share 0 40.81 30.92 33.13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Net Allocation-Station  Firm Share 44.15 54.15 51.33 93.05 100.0 85.0 85.0 85.0 85.0 85.0 85.0 90.0 95.23 85.0
0 Un-Allocated Share 15.04 14.93 15.54 6.95 0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 10.0 4.77 15.0
0 Total 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0



NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE
NET PERCENTAGE ENTITLEMENTS OF STATES/ UTILITIES IN CENTRAL SECTOR GENERATING STATIONS OF NORTHERN REGION 

.

State Station

0  Installed Capacity(MW)
Chandigarh  Firm Share

0 Un-Allocated Share
0 Net Entitlement

Delhi  Firm Share
0 Un-Allocated Share
0 Net Entitlement

Haryana  Firm Share
0 Un-Allocated Share
0 Net Entitlement

Himachal Pradesh  Free Firm Share
0  Non Free Firm Share
0 Un-Allocated Share
0 Net Entitlement

J&K  Free Firm Share
0  Non Free Firm Share
0 Un-Allocated Share
0 Net Entitlement

Punjab  Firm Share
0 Un-Allocated Share
0 Net Entitlement

Rajasthan  Firm Share
0 Un-Allocated Share
0 Net Entitlement

Uttar Pradesh  Firm Share
0 Un-Allocated Share
0 Net Entitlement

Uttarakhand  Free Firm Share
0  Non Free Firm Share
0 Un-Allocated Share
0 Net Entitlement

Gujarat  Firm Share
0 Un-Allocated Share
0 Net Entitlement

HVDC Dadri  Firm Share
HVDC Balia  Firm Share
HVDC Bhiwadi  Firm Share
HVDC Kurukshetra  Firm Share
Chhatisgarh  Firm Share
Assam  Firm Share
Odisha  Firm Share
HVDC Agra Un-Allocated Share
HVDC Rihand Un-Allocated Share
Bangladesh Un-Allocated Share
Madhya Pradesh Un-Allocated Share
Surrendered Share 0
Net Allocation-Station  Firm Share
0 Un-Allocated Share
0 Total

Unchahar-
III TPS

Unchahar-
IV TPS

IGSTPS-
JHAJJAR

Meja TPS Bairasiu
l HEP

Chamera 
HEP

Chamera-II 
HEP

Chamera-
III HEP

Dhauligang
a HEP

DULHAS
TI HEP

Kishangang
a HEP

Parbati-
III HEP

Salal 
HEP

Sewa-II 
HEP

210 500 1500 1320 180 540 300 231 280 390 330 520 690 120
0.48 0.838 0 0.23 0 3.9 0.67 0.601 0.72 0.47 0 0.6 0.27 0.83

0.281278 0.285852 0.551525 0.544268 0 0 1.306244 1.088536 1.088536 1.088536 1.088536 1.088536 0 1.088536
0.761278 1.123852 0.551525 0.774268 0 3.9 1.976244 1.689536 1.808536 1.558536 1.088536 1.688536 0.27 1.918536

13.81 0 46.2 0 11.0 7.9 13.33 12.734 13.21 12.83 0 12.73 11.62 13.33
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13.81 0 46.2 0 11.0 7.9 13.33 12.734 13.21 12.83 0 12.73 11.62 13.33
5.71 7.59 46.2 0 30.5 15.8 5.67 8.738 5.71 5.47 0 8.74 15.02 5.83

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5.71 7.59 46.2 0 30.5 15.8 5.67 8.738 5.71 5.47 0 8.74 15.02 5.83

0 0 0 0 12.0 12.0 12.0 13.0 0 0 0 13.0 0 0
3.81 0 0 0 0 2.9 3.67 0 3.57 0 0 0 0.99 0

0.823675 0.837069 1.225611 1.209485 0 0 2.902764 2.41897 2.41897 2.41897 2.41897 2.41897 0 2.41897
4.633675 0.837069 1.225611 1.209485 12.0 14.9 18.572764 15.41897 5.98897 2.41897 2.41897 15.41897 0.99 2.41897

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12.0 13.0 0 12.0 13.0
6.19 11.038 0 2.88 0 3.9 6.33 6.902 6.07 9.15 0 6.9 22.39 6.17

1.303254 1.324444 2.5554 2.521776 0 0 6.052263 5.043552 5.043552 5.043552 5.043552 5.043552 0 5.043552
7.493254 12.362444 2.5554 5.401776 0 3.9 12.382263 11.945552 11.113552 26.193552 18.043552 11.943552 34.39 24.213552

8.1 0 0 3.64 46.5 10.2 10.0 7.856 10.0 8.28 0 7.86 26.6 8.33
0.489912 0.497878 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8.589912 0.497878 0 3.64 46.5 10.2 10.0 7.856 10.0 8.28 0 7.86 26.6 8.33

10.95 14.818 0 5.0 0 19.6 9.67 10.914 9.65 10.88 0 10.91 2.95 10.84
9.204718 9.354389 1.56228 1.541724 0 0 3.700136 3.083448 3.083448 3.083448 3.083448 3.083448 0 3.083448

20.154718 24.172389 1.56228 6.541724 0 19.6 13.370136 13.997448 12.733448 13.963448 3.083448 13.993448 2.95 13.923448
30.0 44.588 0 79.01 0 20.27 20.66 20.144 20.0 21.81 41.7 20.15 6.95 22.5

1.787518 1.816583 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31.787518 46.404583 0 79.01 0 20.27 20.66 20.144 20.0 21.81 41.7 20.15 6.95 22.5

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12.0 0 0 0 0 0
6.19 6.128 0 1.74 0 3.53 0 4.111 4.07 4.11 0 4.11 1.21 4.17

0.781328 0.794032 1.532014 1.511856 0 0 3.628454 3.023712 3.023712 3.023712 3.023712 3.023712 0 3.023712
6.971328 6.922032 1.532014 3.251856 0 3.53 3.628454 7.134712 19.093712 7.133712 3.023712 7.133712 1.21 7.193712

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30.3 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.088317 0.089753 0.17317 0.170891 0 0 0.410139 0.341782 0.341782 0.341782 0.341782 0.341782 0 0.341782
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

85.24 85.0 92.4 92.5 100.0 100.0 82.0 85.0 85.0 85.0 85.0 85.0 100.0 85.0
14.76 15.0 7.6 7.5 0 0 18.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 0 15.0
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0



NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE
NET PERCENTAGE ENTITLEMENTS OF STATES/ UTILITIES IN CENTRAL SECTOR GENERATING STATIONS OF NORTHERN REGION 

.

State Station

0  Installed Capacity(MW)
Chandigarh  Firm Share

0 Un-Allocated Share
0 Net Entitlement

Delhi  Firm Share
0 Un-Allocated Share
0 Net Entitlement

Haryana  Firm Share
0 Un-Allocated Share
0 Net Entitlement

Himachal Pradesh  Free Firm Share
0  Non Free Firm Share
0 Un-Allocated Share
0 Net Entitlement

J&K  Free Firm Share
0  Non Free Firm Share
0 Un-Allocated Share
0 Net Entitlement

Punjab  Firm Share
0 Un-Allocated Share
0 Net Entitlement

Rajasthan  Firm Share
0 Un-Allocated Share
0 Net Entitlement

Uttar Pradesh  Firm Share
0 Un-Allocated Share
0 Net Entitlement

Uttarakhand  Free Firm Share
0  Non Free Firm Share
0 Un-Allocated Share
0 Net Entitlement

Gujarat  Firm Share
0 Un-Allocated Share
0 Net Entitlement

HVDC Dadri  Firm Share
HVDC Balia  Firm Share
HVDC Bhiwadi  Firm Share
HVDC Kurukshetra  Firm Share
Chhatisgarh  Firm Share
Assam  Firm Share
Odisha  Firm Share
HVDC Agra Un-Allocated Share
HVDC Rihand Un-Allocated Share
Bangladesh Un-Allocated Share
Madhya Pradesh Un-Allocated Share
Surrendered Share 0
Net Allocation-Station  Firm Share
0 Un-Allocated Share
0 Total

Tanakpur HEP Uri HEP URI-II 
HEP

Tehri HEP Koteshwar 
HEP

Khurja 
STPS

NATHPA 
JHAKRI 

HEP

Rampur 
HEP

Ghatampur 
TPP

NAPP RAPP-C Dadri 
Solar

94 480 240 1000 400 660 1500 412.02 660 440 440 0
1.28 0.62 0.633 4.6 0.36 0 0.53 0 0 1.14 0.68 0

0 0 0 0.718434 0.718434 0.732948 0.720611 0.663282 0.499631 1.05588 1.088505 0
1.28 0.62 0.633 5.318434 1.078434 0.732948 1.250611 0.663282 0.499631 2.19588 1.768505 0

12.81 11.04 13.452 6.3 9.86 0 9.47 0 0 10.68 12.69 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12.81 11.04 13.452 6.3 9.86 0 9.47 0 0 10.68 12.69 0
6.4 5.42 5.571 7.1 4.21 0 4.27 4.15 0 6.36 5.67 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6.4 5.42 5.571 7.1 4.21 0 4.27 4.15 0 6.36 5.67 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 12.0 13.0 0 0 0 0
3.84 2.71 0 0 0 0 24.47 28.91 0 3.18 3.4 0

0 0 0 1.59652 1.59652 1.628773 1.601358 1.473959 1.110291 2.346401 2.418899 0
3.84 2.71 0 1.59652 1.59652 1.628773 38.071358 43.383959 1.110291 5.526401 5.818899 0

0 12.0 13.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7.68 21.96 7.331 4.8 4.52 0 7.0 7.12 0 7.5 0 0

0 0 15.0 3.328745 3.328745 3.395991 3.338831 3.073204 2.314956 4.892245 14.363405 0
7.68 33.96 35.331 8.128745 7.848745 3.395991 10.338831 10.193204 2.314956 12.392245 14.363405 0

17.93 13.75 8.132 7.7 6.36 0 10.13 5.62 0 11.59 10.41 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17.93 13.75 8.132 7.7 6.36 0 10.13 5.62 0 11.59 10.41 0
11.53 8.96 11.405 7.5 8.36 21.3 7.47 7.72 0 10.0 19.94 0

0 0 0 2.035075 2.035075 2.076188 2.041242 1.878847 1.415282 2.990944 3.083743 0
11.53 8.96 11.405 9.535075 10.395075 23.376188 9.511242 9.598847 1.415282 12.990944 23.023743 0
22.64 20.06 21.125 37.4 38.76 64.7 14.73 13.76 93.1151 31.3 19.49 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22.64 20.06 21.125 37.4 38.76 64.7 14.73 13.76 93.1151 31.3 19.49 0

12.0 0 0 12.0 12.0 3.9 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.89 3.48 4.351 2.7 5.67 0 0 10.58 0 3.7 3.4 0

0 0 0 1.99565 1.99565 2.035966 2.001698 1.842449 1.387864 2.933001 3.023624 0
15.89 3.48 4.351 16.69565 19.66565 5.935966 2.001698 12.422449 1.387864 6.633001 6.423624 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0.225576 0.225576 0.230134 0.22626 0.208259 0.156876 0.331529 0.341824 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

100.0 100.0 85.0 90.1 90.1 89.9 90.07 90.86 93.1151 85.45 75.68 100.0
0 0 15.0 9.9 9.9 10.1 9.93 9.14 6.8849 14.55 24.32 0

100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
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I=V+VIII II=VI+IX III=VII+X IV V VI VII IX X

Anta GPP 0.342694 2.570204 1.091439 2.42542 5.057002 0.521465 3.031776 15.04
Auraiya GPP 0.340188 2.551406 1.083457 2.407681 5.020015 0.517651 3.009602 14.93
Dadri GPP 0.354087 2.65565 1.127724 2.506053 5.225119 0.538801 3.132566 15.54
Koldam HEP 0.158359 1.187694 0.504355 1.120789 2.336846 0.24097 1.400987 6.95
NCTPS (Dadri-I) 0
NCTPS (Dadri -II) 0.455542 7.818082 1.662112 0.184679 0.455542 3.816701 1.046515 4.001381 0.615597 0.255102 1.020408 0.082121 0.615905 0.261544 0.58121 1.211822 0.124961 0.726512 15.0
Rihand-I STPS 0.412243 7.074987 1.504131 0.167126 0.412243 3.453931 0.947045 3.621056 0.557086 0.08 2.5 0.074315 0.557364 0.236685 0.525967 1.09664 0.113083 0.657459 15.0
Rihand-II STPS 0.448091 7.690203 1.634925 0.181658 0.448091 3.754272 1.029397 3.935931 0.605528 1.5 0.080777 0.60583 0.257266 0.571703 1.192002 0.122916 0.714629 15.0
Rihand-III STPS 0.497878 8.54467 1.816583 0.201843 0.497878 4.171414 1.143774 4.373256 0.672809 0.089753 0.673145 0.285852 0.635226 1.324444 0.136574 0.794032 15.0
Singrauli STPS 0.414899 7.120558 1.513819 0.168202 0.414899 3.476178 0.953145 3.64438 0.560674 2.5 0.074794 0.560954 0.23821 0.529355 1.103704 0.113811 0.661694 15.0
Singrauli SHEP 0.341782 2.563369 1.088536 2.41897 5.043552 0.520079 3.023712 15.0
Tanda-II STPS 0.331919 5.696447 1.211056 0.134562 0.331919 2.780943 0.762517 2.915504 0.448539 0.059835 0.448763 0.190568 0.423484 0.882962 0.091049 0.529355 10.0
Unchahar-I TPS 0.158325 2.717205 0.577674 0.064186 0.158325 1.32651 0.363721 1.390695 0.213953 0.028541 0.21406 0.090901 0.202002 0.421174 0.04343 0.252502 4.77
Unchahar-II TPS 0.497878 8.54467 1.816583 0.201843 0.497878 4.171414 1.143774 4.373256 0.672809 0.089753 0.673145 0.285852 0.635226 1.324444 0.136574 0.794032 15.0
Unchahar-III TPS 0.489912 8.407955 1.787518 0.198613 0.489912 4.104671 1.125474 4.303284 0.662044 0.088317 0.662375 0.281278 0.625062 1.303254 0.134388 0.781328 14.76
Unchahar-IV TPS 0.497878 8.54467 1.816583 0.201843 0.497878 4.171414 1.143774 4.373256 0.672809 0.089753 0.673145 0.285852 0.635226 1.324444 0.136574 0.794032 15.0
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NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE
PERCENTAGE SHARE OF STATES/UTILITIES IN UN-ALLOCATED POOL OF CENTRAL SECTOR GENERATING STATIONS OF NORTHERN REGION

  NVVN Power 
under Migration 
Scheme and New 

Scheme of JNNSM-

Balance Un-allocated quota

Total NVVN Power 
  NVVN Power under 

Migration Scheme and New 
Scheme of JNNSM-I

Percentage  Entitlements of equivalent capacity from NTPC Coal Stations for bundling 
with Solar PV Power 

Station

Specific Allocation

Unchahar-IV TPS 0.497878 8.54467 1.816583 0.201843 0.497878 4.171414 1.143774 4.373256 0.672809 0.089753 0.673145 0.285852 0.635226 1.324444 0.136574 0.794032 15.0
IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 0.17317 1.298773 0.551525 1.225611 2.5554 0.263507 1.532014 7.6
Meja TPS 0.170891 1.281684 0.544268 1.209485 2.521776 0.26004 1.511856 7.5
Bairasiul HEP 0
Chamera HEP 0
Chamera-II HEP 0.410139 3.076042 1.306244 2.902764 6.052263 0.624094 3.628454 18.0
Chamera-III HEP 0.341782 2.563369 1.088536 2.41897 5.043552 0.520079 3.023712 15.0
Dhauliganga HEP 0.341782 2.563369 1.088536 2.41897 5.043552 0.520079 3.023712 15.0
DULHASTI HEP 0.341782 2.563369 1.088536 2.41897 5.043552 0.520079 3.023712 15.0
Kishanganga HEP 0.341782 2.563369 1.088536 2.41897 5.043552 0.520079 3.023712 15.0
Parbati-III HEP 0.341782 2.563369 1.088536 2.41897 5.043552 0.520079 3.023712 15.0
Salal HEP 0
Sewa-II HEP 0.341782 2.563369 1.088536 2.41897 5.043552 0.520079 3.023712 15.0
Tanakpur HEP 0
Uri HEP 0
URI-II HEP 15.0 15.0
Tehri HEP 0.225576 1.691823 0.718434 1.59652 3.328745 0.343252 1.99565 9.9
Koteshwar HEP 0.225576 1.691823 0.718434 1.59652 3.328745 0.343252 1.99565 9.9
Khurja STPS 0.230134 1.726002 0.732948 1.628773 3.395991 0.350186 2.035966 10.1
NATHPA JHAKRI HEP 0.22626 1.69695 0.720611 1.601358 3.338831 0.344292 2.001698 9.93
Rampur HEP 0.208259 1.561946 0.663282 1.473959 3.073204 0.316901 1.842449 9.14
Ghatampur TPP 0.156876 1.176569 0.499631 1.110291 2.314956 0.238713 1.387864 6.8849
NAPP 0.331529 2.486468 1.05588 2.346401 4.892245 0.504476 2.933001 14.55
RAPP-C 9.32 0.341824 2.563679 1.088505 2.418899 5.043405 0.520064 3.023624 24.32
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Anta GPP 419 1.19 1.091439 2.281439 10.5 0 10.5 0 0 0 0 0 2.42542 2.42542 0 6.92 5.057002 11.977002 0 0 0 0 3.091669 3.091669 21.75 0 21.75 0 3.79 3.031776 6.821776 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.342694 40.81 44.15 15.04 100.0
Auraiya GPP 663 0.75 1.083457 1.833457 10.86 0 10.86 0 0 0 0 0 2.407681 2.407681 0 6.64 5.020015 11.660015 0 0 0 0 3.069057 3.069057 32.06 0 32.06 0 3.84 3.009602 6.849602 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.340188 30.92 54.15 14.93 100.0
Dadri GPP 830 0.61 1.127724 1.737724 10.96 0 10.96 0 0 0 0 0 2.506053 2.506053 0 6.75 5.225119 11.975119 0 0 0 0 3.194451 3.194451 29.6 0 29.6 0 3.41 3.132566 6.542566 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.354087 33.13 51.33 15.54 100.0
Koldam HEP 800 0.79 0.504355 1.294355 0 0 0 9.81 0 9.81 13.0 15.0 1.120789 29.120789 0 11.11 2.336846 13.446846 7.73 0 7.73 10.73 1.428664 12.158664 18.9 0 18.9 0 5.98 1.400987 7.380987 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.158359 0 93.05 6.95 100.0
NCTPS (Dadri-I) 840 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10.0 0 10.0 0 0 0 0 68.69 0 68.69 0 0 0 0 0 21.31 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0 0 100.0
NCTPS (Dadri -II) 980 0 0.261544 0.261544 74.355 0 74.355 0 0 0 0 0 0.765889 0.765889 0 0 1.211822 1.211822 0 0.455542 0.455542 0 8.558948 8.558948 10.0 1.662112 11.662112 0 0 0.726512 0.726512 0 0 0 0.082 0.103 0.103 0.357 0 0 0 0.255102 0 1.020408 0.082121 0 85.0 15.0 100.0
Rihand-I STPS 1000 1.0 0.236685 1.236685 10.0 0 10.0 6.5 0 6.5 0 3.5 0.693093 4.193093 0 7.0 1.09664 8.09664 11.0 0.412243 11.412243 9.5 7.745434 17.245434 32.57 1.504131 34.074131 0 3.93 0.657459 4.587459 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.08 2.5 0.074315 0 85.0 15.0 100.0
Rihand-II STPS 1000 0.8 0.257266 1.057266 12.6 0 12.6 5.7 0 5.7 0 3.3 0.753361 4.053361 0 9.4 1.192002 10.592002 10.2 0.448091 10.648091 10.0 8.418949 18.418949 29.6 1.634925 31.234925 0 3.4 0.714629 4.114629 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.5 0.080777 0 85.0 15.0 100.0
Rihand-III STPS 1000 0.545 0.285852 0.830852 13.191 0 13.191 5.605 0 5.605 0 3.371 0.837069 4.208069 0 6.562 1.324444 7.886444 8.267 0.497878 8.764878 11.523 9.354389 20.877389 32.012 1.816583 33.828583 0 3.924 0.794032 4.718032 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.089753 0 85.0 15.0 100.0
Singrauli STPS 2000 0 0.23821 0.23821 7.5 0 7.5 10.0 0 10.0 0 0 0.697557 0.697557 0 0 1.103704 1.103704 10.0 0.414899 10.414899 15.0 7.795323 22.795323 37.68 1.513819 39.193819 0 4.82 0.661694 5.481694 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.5 0.074794 0 85.0 15.0 100.0
Singrauli SHEP 8 0 1.088536 1.088536 19.13 0 19.13 0 0 0 0 0 2.41897 2.41897 0 0 5.043552 5.043552 0 0 0 23.37 3.083448 26.453448 42.5 0 42.5 0 0 3.023712 3.023712 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.341782 0 85.0 15.0 100.0
Tanda-II STPS 1320 0.392 0.190568 0.582568 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.558046 0.558046 0 5.257 0.882962 6.139962 0 0.331919 0.331919 6.664 6.236259 12.900259 71.474 1.211056 72.685056 0 2.874 0.529355 3.403355 3.339 0 3.339 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.059835 0 90.0 10.0 100.0
Unchahar-I TPS 420 0.48 0.090901 0.570901 5.71 0 5.71 2.62 0 2.62 0 0 0.266188 0.266188 0 3.33 0.421174 3.751174 0 0.158325 0.158325 0 2.974695 2.974695 59.52 0.577674 60.097674 0 8.57 0.252502 8.822502 15.0 0 15.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.028541 0 95.23 4.77 100.0
Unchahar-II TPS 420 0.71 0.285852 0.995852 11.19 0 11.19 5.48 0 5.48 0 2.86 0.837069 3.697069 0 7.14 1.324444 8.464444 14.28 0.497878 14.777878 9.05 9.354389 18.404389 30.69 1.816583 32.506583 0 3.6 0.794032 4.394032 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.089753 0 85.0 15.0 100.0
Unchahar-III TPS 210 0.48 0.281278 0.761278 13.81 0 13.81 5.71 0 5.71 0 3.81 0.823675 4.633675 0 6.19 1.303254 7.493254 8.1 0.489912 8.589912 10.95 9.204718 20.154718 30.0 1.787518 31.787518 0 6.19 0.781328 6.971328 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.088317 0 85.24 14.76 100.0
Unchahar-IV TPS 500 0.838 0.285852 1.123852 0 0 0 7.59 0 7.59 0 0 0.837069 0.837069 0 11.038 1.324444 12.362444 0 0.497878 0.497878 14.818 9.354389 24.172389 44.588 1.816583 46.404583 0 6.128 0.794032 6.922032 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.089753 0 85.0 15.0 100.0
IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 1500 0 0.551525 0.551525 46.2 0 46.2 46.2 0 46.2 0 0 1.225611 1.225611 0 0 2.5554 2.5554 0 0 0 0 1.56228 1.56228 0 0 0 0 0 1.532014 1.532014 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.17317 0 92.4 7.6 100.0
Meja TPS 1320 0.23 0.544268 0.774268 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.209485 1.209485 0 2.88 2.521776 5.401776 3.64 0 3.64 5.0 1.541724 6.541724 79.01 0 79.01 0 1.74 1.511856 3.251856 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.170891 0 92.5 7.5 100.0
Bairasiul HEP 180 0 0 0 11.0 0 11.0 30.5 0 30.5 12.0 0 0 12.0 0 0 0 0 46.5 0 46.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0 0 100.0
Chamera HEP 540 3.9 0 3.9 7.9 0 7.9 15.8 0 15.8 12.0 2.9 0 14.9 0 3.9 0 3.9 10.2 0 10.2 19.6 0 19.6 20.27 0 20.27 0 3.53 0 3.53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0 0 100.0
Chamera-II HEP 300 0.67 1.306244 1.976244 13.33 0 13.33 5.67 0 5.67 12.0 3.67 2.902764 18.572764 0 6.33 6.052263 12.382263 10.0 0 10.0 9.67 3.700136 13.370136 20.66 0 20.66 0 0 3.628454 3.628454 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.410139 0 82.0 18.0 100.0
Chamera-III HEP 231 0.601 1.088536 1.689536 12.734 0 12.734 8.738 0 8.738 13.0 0 2.41897 15.41897 0 6.902 5.043552 11.945552 7.856 0 7.856 10.914 3.083448 13.997448 20.144 0 20.144 0 4.111 3.023712 7.134712 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.341782 0 85.0 15.0 100.0
Dhauliganga HEP 280 0.72 1.088536 1.808536 13.21 0 13.21 5.71 0 5.71 0 3.57 2.41897 5.98897 0 6.07 5.043552 11.113552 10.0 0 10.0 9.65 3.083448 12.733448 20.0 0 20.0 12.0 4.07 3.023712 19.093712 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.341782 0 85.0 15.0 100.0
DULHASTI HEP 390 0.47 1.088536 1.558536 12.83 0 12.83 5.47 0 5.47 0 0 2.41897 2.41897 12.0 9.15 5.043552 26.193552 8.28 0 8.28 10.88 3.083448 13.963448 21.81 0 21.81 0 4.11 3.023712 7.133712 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.341782 0 85.0 15.0 100.0
Kishanganga HEP 330 0 1.088536 1.088536 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.41897 2.41897 13.0 0 5.043552 18.043552 0 0 0 0 3.083448 3.083448 41.7 0 41.7 0 0 3.023712 3.023712 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30.3 0 0 0 0 0 0.341782 0 85.0 15.0 100.0
Parbati-III HEP 520 0.6 1.088536 1.688536 12.73 0 12.73 8.74 0 8.74 13.0 0 2.41897 15.41897 0 6.9 5.043552 11.943552 7.86 0 7.86 10.91 3.083448 13.993448 20.15 0 20.15 0 4.11 3.023712 7.133712 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.341782 0 85.0 15.0 100.0
Salal HEP 690 0.27 0 0.27 11.62 0 11.62 15.02 0 15.02 0 0.99 0 0.99 12.0 22.39 0 34.39 26.6 0 26.6 2.95 0 2.95 6.95 0 6.95 0 1.21 0 1.21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0 0 100.0
Sewa-II HEP 120 0.83 1.088536 1.918536 13.33 0 13.33 5.83 0 5.83 0 0 2.41897 2.41897 13.0 6.17 5.043552 24.213552 8.33 0 8.33 10.84 3.083448 13.923448 22.5 0 22.5 0 4.17 3.023712 7.193712 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.341782 0 85.0 15.0 100.0
Tanakpur HEP 94 1.28 0 1.28 12.81 0 12.81 6.4 0 6.4 0 3.84 0 3.84 0 7.68 0 7.68 17.93 0 17.93 11.53 0 11.53 22.64 0 22.64 12.0 3.89 0 15.89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0 0 100.0
Uri HEP 480 0.62 0 0.62 11.04 0 11.04 5.42 0 5.42 0 2.71 0 2.71 12.0 21.96 0 33.96 13.75 0 13.75 8.96 0 8.96 20.06 0 20.06 0 3.48 0 3.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0 0 100.0
URI-II HEP 240 0.633 0 0.633 13.452 0 13.452 5.571 0 5.571 0 0 0 0 13.0 7.331 15.0 35.331 8.132 0 8.132 11.405 0 11.405 21.125 0 21.125 0 4.351 0 4.351 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85.0 15.0 100.0
Tehri HEP 1000 4.6 0.718434 5.318434 6.3 0 6.3 7.1 0 7.1 0 0 1.59652 1.59652 0 4.8 3.328745 8.128745 7.7 0 7.7 7.5 2.035075 9.535075 37.4 0 37.4 12.0 2.7 1.99565 16.69565 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.225576 0 90.1 9.9 100.0
Koteshwar HEP 400 0.36 0.718434 1.078434 9.86 0 9.86 4.21 0 4.21 0 0 1.59652 1.59652 0 4.52 3.328745 7.848745 6.36 0 6.36 8.36 2.035075 10.395075 38.76 0 38.76 12.0 5.67 1.99565 19.66565 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.225576 0 90.1 9.9 100.0
Khurja STPS 660 0 0.732948 0.732948 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.628773 1.628773 0 0 3.395991 3.395991 0 0 0 21.3 2.076188 23.376188 64.7 0 64.7 3.9 0 2.035966 5.935966 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.230134 0 89.9 10.1 100.0
NATHPA JHAKRI HEP1500 0.53 0.720611 1.250611 9.47 0 9.47 4.27 0 4.27 12.0 24.47 1.601358 38.071358 0 7.0 3.338831 10.338831 10.13 0 10.13 7.47 2.041242 9.511242 14.73 0 14.73 0 0 2.001698 2.001698 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.22626 0 90.07 9.93 100.0
Rampur HEP 412 0 0.663282 0.663282 0 0 0 4.15 0 4.15 13.0 28.91 1.473959 43.383959 0 7.12 3.073204 10.193204 5.62 0 5.62 7.72 1.878847 9.598847 13.76 0 13.76 0 10.58 1.842449 12.422449 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.208259 0 90.86 9.14 100.0
Ghatampur TPP 660 0 0.499631 0.499631 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.110291 1.110291 0 0 2.314956 2.314956 0 0 0 0 1.415282 1.415282 93.1151 0 93.1151 0 1.387864 1.387864 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.156876 0 93.1151 6.8849 100.0
NAPP 440 1.14 1.05588 2.19588 10.68 0 10.68 6.36 0 6.36 0 3.18 2.346401 5.526401 0 7.5 4.892245 12.392245 11.59 0 11.59 10.0 2.990944 12.990944 31.3 0 31.3 0 3.7 2.933001 6.633001 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.331529 0 85.45 14.55 100.0
RAPP-C 440 0.68 1.088505 1.768505 12.69 0 12.69 5.67 0 5.67 0 3.4 2.418899 5.818899 0 0 14.363405 14.363405 10.41 0 10.41 19.94 3.083743 23.023743 19.49 0 19.49 0 3.4 3.023624 6.423624 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.341824 0 75.68 24.32 100.0
RAPP-D 0 0.342857 0 0.342857 7.222143 0 7.222143 3.158572 0 3.158572 1.895714 0 0 1.895714 3.877857 0 0 3.877857 4.610714 0 4.610714 50.0 0 50.0 11.568571 0 11.568571 2.323572 0 0 2.323572 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85.0 0 85.00
New1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
New2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Dadri Solar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0 0 0 0 0 0 100.0 0 100.0
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